Borough of Spring Lake R-15-122
County of Monmouth

RESOLUTION —~ APPROVAL OF BILLS — JUNE 23, 2015
WHEREAS, the Borough of Spring Lake received certain claims agalnst it by way of vouchers
received during the period ending June 23, 2015, and

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Committee has reviewed said claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of
Spring Lake, County of Monmouth, that the following claims be certified by the Chief Financial
Officer for approval and payment.

SUMMARY

CURRENT FUND (1) 76,167.69
GENERAL CAPITAL (4) 7,963.75
WATER/SEWER OPERATING (9) 2,856.43
DOG TRUST (13) 916.00
MT LAUREL TRUST (16) 45.00
RECREATION (25) 271.12
BEACH OPERATING (81) 19,796.15
POOL OPERATING (91) 6,082.94

TOTAL $114,099.08

A ALDINA

ROZﬁIN KIRK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

MAYOR JENNIFER HTON

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting held on June 23, 2015.

O (1

DINA M. ZAHORSKY, DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK

2 : $ : g Q I hereby certify that the above Resolution was
‘E" 3 : ; i ? duly adopted by the Mayor & Borough Councii
p | n n | a | of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting
: T fv heid on June 23, 2015,
D
MR. ERBE v
MR. FAY J _
MR. JUDGE v T
MR. FROST !
MR. SAGUI v
MRS. VENABLES ard Borough Clerk
MAYOR NAUGHTON
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02:22 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: Al Cpen: N Paid: N void: N
Range: Firsg to Last Rovd: Y Held: N Aprvi N

Format: Detail without iine Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/15  Bid: v State: ¥ Other: v  Exempt: ¥
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

vandor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  chk/void 1099
Item Description ‘ Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AHERNQOS AHERN COPY CENTER
15-01098 08/11/15 color print
1 color print 15.00 5-01-29-390-023 B PRINTING & BINDING R 06/11/15 06/12/15 78360 N
vendor Total: 15.00
ALLCO005 ALE COMM TECHNOLOGIES
15-01070 06/10/15 repair menitor/batteries
1 repair monitor/patteries 105.00 5-01-25-262-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT R 06/10/15 06/12/15 19701 N
2 repair monitor/batteries 42.00 5-01-25-262-026 B MAINT. OF FQUIFMENT R 06/10/15 06/12/15 19701 N
147.00
vendor Total: 147.00
AQUATO05 AQUATIC SERVICES :
15-01095 06/11/15 2 water samples ucmr3/req EPA
1 2 water samples ucmr3/req EPA 1,590.00 5-09-20-601-275 B WATER ANALYSIS R 06/11/15 06/12/15 12531 N
vendor Total: 1,590.00
ASSOC005- ASSOCTATED- HUMANE. SOCIETIES
15-01097 06/11/15 may 2015 services
1 may 2015 services §10.00 T-13-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR DOG R 06/11/15 06/12/15 7242 N
vendor Total: 910.00
ATLAG(Z0: ATLANTIC: IRRIGATION. SPECIALTIE
15-00908 05/20/15 asst irrigation parts
1 asst irriagtion parts ~376.99 5-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 05/20/15 06/15/15 4146257 N
2 asst irriagtion parts 2.43 5-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R {06/15/15 06/15/15 4155932 N
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02:22 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice excl
ATLAOO20 ATLANTIC IRRIGATION SPECIALTIE Continued
15-00908 05/20/15 asst irrigation parts Continued
3 asst irriagtion parts 41.62 5-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 06/15/15 06/15/15 4147125 N
421.04
vendor Total: 421.04
AVONEQDS AVON ELECTRIC DOOR CO.
15-01074 06/10/15 GARAGE DOCR
1 GARAGE DOOR/MECH SHOP 80.00 5-01-26-310-064 B BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR R 06/10/15 06/12/15 PO 1074 N
vendor Total: 80.00

BELMOO1S BELMAR PAINT & DECORATING
14-00786 12/31/14 SUPPLIES FOR POOL AREA

2 SUPPLIES FOR POOL AREA 219.46 4-91-20-902-030 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 12/31/14 06/12/15

15-00433 03/17/15
1 suppiies for beach 231,55 5-81-20-801-030 B MATERTAL & SUPPLIES
15-01008 06/03/15 primer 4 picnic tables
1 primer 4 picnic tables 75.57 5-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS
15-01020 06/04/15 paint for picnic benches
1 paint for picnic benches 97.15 5-81-20-801-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
vendor Total: 623.73

RERNIOOS BERNICE GANGAWARE @
15-01086 06/11/15 REIMBURSEMENT/GARDEN CLUB
1 REIMBURSEMENT/GARDEN CLUB 39.12 5-01-28-375-267 B LANDSCAPE MATERIALS

vendor Total: 39.12

R 03/17/15 06/12/15

R 06/03/15 06/12/15

R 06/04/15 06/15/15

R 06/11/15 06/12/15

335287/5111/483 N

3358816/7455/95 N

341078 N

341154 N

SALVIA-MAY N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CATFI005 CAT FINANCIAL COMMERCIAL ACCT
15-00955 05/28/15 OVERALL ENGINE B
3 OVERALL ENGINE 668.47 5-01-55-090-015 B RECYCLING R 05/28/15 06/16/15 N
vendor Total: 668.47
CHRIS02S CHRISTINE GALVIN
15-01087 06/11/15 REIMBURSEMENT/GARDEN CLUB
1 REIMBURSEMENT/GARDEN CLUB 97.04 5-01-28-375-262 B LANDSCAPE MATERIALS R 06/11/15 06/12/15 150182 N
vendor Total: 97.04
COASO0L0 COAST STAR
15-01077 06/10/15 legals /ads
1 Tegals fads 38.66 5-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/10/15 06/12/15 00348495 N
2 Tegals /ads 756.96 5-01-29-380-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 14657 / 1163A N
795.62 :
15-0114C 06/16/15 eleanor twomey scholarship
1 eleanor twomey scholarship 112,44 5-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/16/15 06/16/15 00346412 N
2 water main flushing 56.22 5-09-20-601-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 06/16/15 06/16/15 0034616 N
168.66
vendor Tetal: 964.28
CONVEQDS CONVEXSERV  TECHNOLOGY: SOLUTION
15-00854 05/13/15 IT @ boro hall & Tibrary
1 Library IT work 550,12 5-01-29-390-059% B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT A 05/13/15 06/12/15 8707 N
2 Boro Hall IT work/ scannar 95.00 5-01-20-100-058 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 05/13/15 06/12/15 8707 N
645.12
vendor Total: 645.12
CUSTOOLO' CUSTOM BANDAG,INC -~ 777 Ll
15-00993 06/01/15 tires police cars
1 tires police cars 248.20 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/01/15 06/12/15 110010045 N

vendor Total: 248.20
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Vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/veid 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  ACct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CUTTEQOS CUTTER, DRILL & MACHINE INC.
15-01043 06/08/15 plumbing parts/ pier beach
1 plumbing parts/ pier beach 215.45 5-81-20-801-055 8 PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP/SUPPLY R 06/08/15 06/15/15 32913 N
vendor Total: 215.45
DEEPR((S DEEP RUN AQUATIC SERVICES, INC
15-00960 05/28/15 OPENING OF NO END POCLS
1 OPENING OF NO END POOLS 2,000.00 5-91-20-902-295 B POOL MAINTENANCE OF PCOL CLEANER R 05/28/15 06/12/15 150226-18 N
vendor Total: 2,000.00
ELECO01S ELECTRONIC MEASUREMENT LABS, I .
15-01048 06/09/15 clibration of co detector
1 clibration of co detector 142,28 5-01-25-265-206 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES FOR  #1 R 06/09/15 06/12/15 45580 N
vendor Total: 142.28
EMERAQQS EMERALD EYES/DR.SEAN: PHIBBS
14-01872 12/31/14 EMMETT SMITH EYEWARE
1 EMMETT SMITH EYEWARE 300.00 4-01-25-240-213 B GLASSES R 12/31/14 06/15/15 N
15-00046 02/18/15 QUINN GLASSES
1 QUINN GLASSES 500.00 5-01-29-390-213 B GLASSES R 02/18/15 06/15/15 8032870586 N
vendor Total: 800.00
EXTERDOS EXTER SUPPLY €0, INC.™
15-00289 02/25/15 TRAINOR
1 3 MANHOLE PROTECTCRS/TORCH KIT 937.90 5-01-26-290-030 8 MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 02/25/15 06/15/15 310885-310886 N
vendor Total: 937.90
FEDEX005 FEDEX -
15-01117 06/15/15 R & R Radar
1R &R Radar 21,78 5-01-25-240-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 06/15/15 06/15/15 5-056-84651 N

vendor Total: 21,78
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
FEIGUOOS FEIGUS OFFICE FURNITURE
15-00878 05/19/15 book shelves
1 book shelves for duggan 133.06 5-01-20-100-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 05/19/15 06/12/15 18912 N
vendor Total: 133,06
FERGUO0S FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
15-00507 03/26/15
1 NO END RATHROOM 27.46 5-81-20-801-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP/SUPPLY R 03/26/15 06/17/15 4841843 N
vendor Total: 27.46
FRANOO40 FRANK PHILLIPS,BORO SUPERINTEN
15-01040 06/08/15 reimbursements
1 reimbursement/ 45.25  5-09-20-601-204 B MISCELLANEQUS R 06/08/15 (6/12/15 N
vendor Total: 45.25
GECAPQOY GE CAPITAL C/0-RICOH-USA PROGR
15-01082 06/11/15 5/19-6/18 /1317516-1015502a3
1 5/19-6/18 /1317516-1015502a3 170,82 5-01-25-240-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 06/11/15 06/12/13 84789030 N
vendor Total: 170,82
GLUCKO05 GLUCKWALRATH, LLP-
15-01116 06/15/15 COAH MATTERS
1 COAH MATTERS 45.00 T1-16-00-800-001 B RESERVE FCOR MT LAUREL TRUST R 06/15/15 06/15/15 33530 N
vendor total: 45.00
GOOSEQDS: GOOSE-CONTROL: TECHNOLOGY
15-00633 04/15/15 TREATMENT
2 1,750.00 5-01-28-375-067 B GEESE MITIGATION R 04/15/15 06/12/15 N

vendor Total: 1,750.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT INC.
15-01041 06/08/15 asst supplies for duggan bldg
1 asst supplies for duggan bldg 269.48 5-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 06/08/15 06/12/15 (C 8464 N
15-01055 06/06/15 asst electrical supplies :
1 asst electrical supplies/dugg 50.00 5-01-26-310-053 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 06/09/15 08/12/15 N
2 asst electrical suppiies/dugg 165.30 5-81-20-801-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP/SUPPLY R 06/09/15 06/12/15 N
215.30 '
vendor Total: 434,78
HUNTEQDS HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT
15-01045 06/69/15 hoses for turbo
1 hoses for turbo 87.06 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/09/15 06/12/15 5-251600031 N
vendor Total: 87.06
TFITSO05 IF IT'S WATER, INC
15-00088 02/18/15 ADA AQUATREK LADDER :
1 ADA AQUATREK LADDER 3,427.50 5-91-20-901-C58 8 POOL OPERATING OE OTHER EQUIP & SUPPLIES R 02/18/15 06/12/15 41406 N
2 SHIPPING 425.00 5-91-20-901-058 B POOL OPERATING OF OTHER EQUIP & SUPPLIES R 02/18/15 06/12/15 41406 N
3,852.50
vendor Total: 3,852.50
INTELOQS INTELLIGENT PRODUCTS, INCORPOR *°
15-01027 06/04/15 mutt mitts
1 mutt mitts 2,701.72  5-01-55-990-305 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES R 06/04/15 06/12/15 # 194292 N
vendor Total: 2,701.72
JAEGEOQS - JAEGER. LUMBER S
15-00871 05/18/15 wash ave gazebo raﬂmgs
1 wash ave gazebo railings 134,76 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/18/15 06/12/15 68659-67529 N
15-00913 05/21/15 material for paddle board box
1 material for paddle board box 489.02 5-81-20-850-227 & BEACH CAPITAL QUTLAY R 05/21/15 06/12/15 70417 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JAEGEQDS JAEGER LUMBER Continued
15-00818 05/21/15 a sheet of azek :
1 azeck 93.00 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/21/15 06/12/15 70833 N
15-00923 05/22/15 gazebo railings
1 railings for gazeho 202.72 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 05/22/15 06/12/15 71470 N
15-00947 05/27/15 Tumber/hardware beach boxes
1 additional beach boxes 1,404.65 5-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS: R 05/27/15 06/12/15 74521-78839 A
15-C0964 05/29/15 router bit
1 router bit 17.99 5-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 05/29/15 06/12/15 76170 N
15-00988 06/01/15 screws for beach boxes
1 screws for beach boxes 29,43 5-81-20-801-038 8 LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 06/01/15 06/15/15 78203 N
15-01021 06704715 picnic tables
1 picnic tables 203.64 5-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 06/04/15 06/17/15 80810-80764 N
vendor Total: 2,575.21
JANEOOLD JANE MARBAN, MUNICPLA CLERK = - S
15-01094 06/11/15 reimburse petty/motor vehicle
1 reimburse petty/motor vehicle . 180,00 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/11/15 06/15/15 REIME MV N
vendor Total: 180.00
JANEOO2S JANET CORBIN
15-01088 06/11/15 SOUND SYSTEM @ BEACH
1 SOUND SYSTEM @ BEACH 199,00 5-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/11/15 06/12/15 ELUETOOTH SPKR N
vendor Total: 199.00
JERSO05(- JERSEY: WHOLESALE TIRE-SQUTH, ¢ "o .0
15-00852 05/13/15 tires for beach machine
1 beach rake tires 678.00 5-81-20-807-253 B TIRES R 05/13/15 06/12/15 207086 N

vendor Total: 678.00
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vendor # Name ,
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
JOHNWOLS JCHN WALL
15-10013 06/03/15 REIMBURSEMENT/DAMAGE VEHICLE
1 REIMBURSEMENT/DAMAGE VEHICLE 750.00 5-01-25-265-206 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES FOR #1 R 06/03/15 06/12/15 CiM3001322706-1 N
vendor Total: 750.00
JOSEQN050 JOSEPH SMITH
15-01103 06/12/15 retired health . for 6/14-6/15 .
1 retired health for 6/14-6/15 3,000.00 5-01-23-220-092 B MEDICAL INSURANCE R 06/12/15 06/12/15 02-10-228430 N
vendor Total: 3,000.00
KATHY00S KATHY HEINE, =~ o
15-01049 06/09/15 reimburse/memorial day expense
1 reimburse/memorial day expense 22.35 T-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/09/15 06/12/15 REIME MEM DAY N
vendor Total: 22.35
LEONSO0S LEON S. AVAKIAN,INC.
15-01108 06/12/15 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES :
1 WRECK POND LIVING SHORLINE 3,663.75 C-04-13-013-1G3 B 2013-13 WRECK PD GATE R 06/12/15 06/12/15 34117 N
2 OPEN SPACE GRANT THRU 6/1/15 5,530.00 5-01-20-165-272 B ENGINEER R 06/12/15 06/12/15 34119 N
3 FLOOD HAZARD RISK/THRU 6/1/15 4,300.00 ¢-04-13-013-103 B 2013-13 WRECK PD GATE R 06/12/15 06/12/15 34120 N
4 GENERAL ENG THRU 6/1/15 1,685.00 5-01-20-165-272 B ENGINEER R 06/12/15 06/12/15 34121 N
15,178.75
vendor Total: 15,178.75
LINDOO10 LINDABURY: MCCORMICK, ESTABROOK&
15-01171 06/22/35 prof services/may invoices
1 prof services/tax appeals 1,050.00 5-01-20-150-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/22/15 06/22/15 2292593 N
2 prof services/lake como §,014.02 5-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 06/22/15 06/22/15 2292592 N
3 prof services/general 5,063.92 5-01-20-155-291 B BORO ATTORNEY R 06/22/15 06/22/15 2292594 N
14,127.94

vendor Total: 14,127.9%4
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Cchk/void 1099
Ttem Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Des¢ription Stat/chk gnc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
MAPLEQOL MAPLE PAINTING
15-00881 05/04/15 floors-no so end pavilion
1 flooring @ beach pavilions £.600.00 5-81-20-801-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 05/04/15 06/16/15 NO END N
vendor Total: 4,600.00
MAZZAOS MAZZA
15-01076 06/10/15 may bulky waste .
1 may bulky waste 4,139.60 5-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2709 N
vendor Total: 4,139.60
MONMOO7() MONMOUTH COUNTY ‘TREAS,
15-01096 06/11/15 postage for primary election
1 postage for primary electicn 183.96 5-01-20-120-090 B ELECTION EXPENSES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 POSTAGE 2015 N
vendor Total: 183.96
MONMOOL0 MONMOUTH WIRE AND COMPUTER
15-01100 06/11/15 may 21 load
1 may 21 Toad 128,70 5-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 MAY 21 LOAD N
vendor Total: 128.70
NEPTUOOS NEPTUNE AUTO- SUPPLY
15-00764 05/01/15 may invoices
1 may invoices 40,15 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 12735 N
2 may invoices 31.59 5-81-20-807-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 13727 N
71,74
vendor Total: 71.74
NEWJ0055 NEW. JERSEY-AMERTCAN: WATER -
15-01090 06/11/15 4 HYDRANTS JUNE
1 4 EYDRANTS JUNE 174.47  5-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 210025153823 «

Vendor Total: 174.47
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chi/void 1099
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NIDEPOOS NJ DEPART.OF LABOR & WORKFORCE
15-01134 06/16/15 qtr ending 3/31/15
1 gtr ending 3/31/15 527.12 5-01-53-902-C17 B UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE R 06/16/15 06/16/15 N
vendor Total: 527.12
NIDEQ010 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SER
15-01104 06/12/15 may report
1 may report 6.00 T1-13-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR DOG R 06/12/15 06/12/15 MAY REPQRT N
vendor Total: 6.00
NORTOULG NORTH BROOK SPRING WATER
15-01083 08/11/15 5/1-5/31--001333
1 5/1-5/31--001333 95.00 5-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 ACCT 001333 N
vendor Total: 95.00
OMAHADOS OMAHA STANDARD,INC
15-00845 05/12/15 springs
1 springs 337.05 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 05/12/15 06/12/15 0076677 N
vendor Total: 337.05
ONECAQDS ONE: CALE CONCEPTS il it i
15-01093 06/11/15 MONTH OF MAY
1 MONTH OF MAY 124.00 5-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 5055132 N
vendor Total: 124,00
OVERDOOS OVERDRIVE "~ i i iy
15-01044 06/08/15 e books
1 e books 84.00 5-01-29-390-223 B E-BOOKS R 06/08/15 06/12/15 0995000120840- N
15-01099 06/11/15 e hooks
1 e books 306.82 5-01-29-390-223 B £-BODKS R 06/11/15 06/12/15 123201930-06031 N

vendor Total:

390.82
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PITNOOLI0 PITNEY BOWES INC.
15-01133 06/16/15 postage
1 postage 300.00 5-01-21-180-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 06/16/15 06/16/15 N
2 postage 300.00 5-01-42-610-022 B PCSTAGE & EXPRFSS CHARGE R 06/16/15 06/16/15 N
3 postage 15G.00 5-01-20-130-C22 8 POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 06/16/15 06/16/15 N
4 postage 150.00 5-01-20-145-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 06/16/15 06/16/15 §
5 postage 500.00 5-09-20-601-022 8 POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 06/16/15 06/16/15 N
1,500.00
vendor Total: 1,500.00
POOLDOOS POOL DOCTOR
15-01147 06/17/15 TEST STRIPS
1 TEST STRIPS 155,88 4-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/17/15 06/17/15 7818 N
7 TEST STRIPS 77.94 5-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/17/15 06/17/15 7818 N
233.82
vendor Total: 233.82
RHACOUOS RHA COMMUNICATIONS
15-01039 06/08/15 12 VHF Marine Rad1os/]1feguard
1 12 VHF Marine Radios/1ifequard 2,400.00 5-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/08/15 06/15/15 8245 N
vender Total: 2,400.00
RICHOOS0- RICHARDS SALES & RENTALS
15-01054 06/09/15 weed wacker
1 weed wacker 510.00 5-01-28-375-264 B MOWING EQUIPMENT - R 06/08/15 06/12/15 115133 N
vendor Total: 510.00
RONSTOOS RONSTAN PAPER-:. -0 - 1
15-01031 06/05/15 paper supplies
1 paper supplies 37.52 5-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 06/05/15 06/15/15 198098 N
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RONSTO0S RONSTAN PAPER Continued
15-01065 06/10/15 janitorial suppies
1 janitorial suppies 151,31 5-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/15/15 198236 N
vendor Total: 188.83
SCREEQ0S SCREEN STYLES
15-00844 05/12/35 t-shirts / beach crew
1 t shirts for crew/orange crush 808.75 5-81-20-801-204 B BEACH OPERATING OF MISC OTHER EXPENSES R 05/12/15 06/12/15 73531 N
vendor Total: 808.75
SEACO00S SEA COAST CHEROLET
15-10011 06/03/15 transmission part
1 transmission part ' 96.8% 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/03/15 06/12/15 376385 N
vendor Total: 96.89
SEABOOL0 SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY
15-01069 06/10/15 oxygen
1 oxygen 133.40 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2040861 N
2 oxygen 25.00 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 20401145 N
3 oxygen 52,00 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2041435 N
4 oxygen 52.00 5-01-25-262-144 8 F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2041684 N
5 oxygen 61.00 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2041992 N
6 oxygen 88.00 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2042275 N
7 oxygen 34.00 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 2042615 K
445,40
15-01139 06/16/15 hazmat chg
1 hazmat chg 82.50 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/16/15 06/16/15 835871 N

Vendor Total: 527.90
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SEABOOLS SEABREEZE FORD
15-00763 05/01/15 may invoices
1 may invoices 29.20 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEMICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 5045506 N
vendor Total: 29,20
SHARPOOS SHARP ELEVATOR COMPANY,INC
15-01092 06/11/15 JUNE MAINTENANCE
1 JUNE MAINTENANCE 533.00 5-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 35065MAINT N
vendor Total: 533.00
SPECT005 SPECTROTEL
15-01068 06/10/15 june billing
1 june billing 2,289.77 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHCNE CHARGES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 7233052 N
2 june billing 63.78 5-01-29-390-076 B TELEPHONES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 7233052 N
3 june billing 54.60 5-09-20-620-076 B W/S TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 7233052 N
4 june billing 32.93 5-81-20-820-076 B BEACH TELEPHONE R 06/10/15 06/12/15 7233052 N
5 june billing 10.98 5-91-20-920-076 B POOL TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 7233052 N
2,452.06
vendor Total: 2,452.06
SPRT0010: SPRING LAKE BOARD OF EDUCATION. " " .
15-01144 06/17/15 MARCH CUSTODIAL SERVICES BB
1 MARCH CUSTCDIAL SERVICES BB 248.77  1-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 06/17/15 06/17/15 MARCH 2015 N
vendor Total: 248.77
STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE '
15-01123 06/15/15 office supplies
1 office supplies 69.61 5-01-42-610-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/15/15 06/15/15 3266816052 N

vendor Total:

69.61
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STORROGS STORR TRACTOR CO.
15-01019 06/04/15 air rater
1 air rater 293.53  5-01-28-375-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/04/15 06/15/15 686715 N
vendor Total: 293.53
TTCOAD0S T & T COAST BUICK
15-01064 06/10/15 transmission parts/police #25
1 transmission parts/police #25 53.95 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 01606 N
vendor Total: 53.95
TAYLO010 TAYLOR OIL CO., INC.
15-01047 06/09/15 gasoline
1 gasoline 476.78 5-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL R 06/09/15 06/12/15 105963 N
2 gasoline 211.89  5-09-20-620-074 B /S FUEL GAS & DIESEL R 06/09/15 06/12/15 w105963 N
3 gascline 370.83 5-81-20-820-074 B BEACH OE GASOLINE DIESEL R 06/09/15 06/12/15 w105963 N
1,059.50
vendor Total: 1,059.50
TAYLOOLS TAYLOR'S HARDWARE =~ = .7
15-01053 06/09/15 fertilizer/ duggan bldg
1 fertilizer/ duggan bldg 62.97 5-01-26-310-030 8 MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 06/09/15 06/17/15 N
vendor Total: 62.97
TONKSO05 TONKS: WASTE QIL: " oo
15-00987 06/01/15 Dispose ant1§reeze & used 0il
1 Dispose antifreeze & used oil 90.00 5-01-26-315-231 B MOTCR OIL R 06/01/15 06/15/15 CESQG N
vendor Total: 90,00
TREAQQ40' TREASURER - STATE: OF:NJ: o
15-01050 (}6/09/15 elevator 1nspect1on fees
1 elevator inspection fees 443,00 5-01-26-300-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS R 06/09/15 06/12/15 1348-00113-001 N

vendor Total: 443,00
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TREAQOBS TREASURER,MONMOUTH COUNTY
15-01085 06/11/15 #31462/may
1 #31462 /MY 13,163.01 5-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 06/11/15 06/12/15 31462 N
vendor Total: 13,163.01
TREAOOS0 TREASURER,STATE OF NEW JERSEY
15-01051 06/09/15 environmental regulations
1 environmental regulaticns 1,050.00 5-01-26-300-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS R 06/09/15 06/12/15 150540350 N
15-01052 06/09/15 tidelands Tic & fees
1 tidelands Tic & fees 741.00 5-01-26-300-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS R 06/09/15 06/12/15 150556490 N
15-01091 06/13/15 WRECK POND IT/tidelands lic
1 WRECK POND II/tidelands 1ic 100.00 5-01-26-300-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS R 06/11/15 06/12/15 150611310 N
vendor Total: 1,881.00
UNISEQQS UNISERV INC
15-00654 04/17/15 16 Specials uniforms
116 Specials uniforms 4,961.75 5-81-20-803-043 B UNIFORM ALLCWANCE R 04/17/15 06/12/15 149642 N
vendor Total: 4,961.75
UNIVEQQS UNIVERSAL FIBERGLASS:.
15-01126 06/15/1% balance of invoice #13032
1 balance of invoice #13032 1,013.05 4-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/15/15 06/15/15 13032 N
vendor Total: 1,013.05
VERALGOS V.E. RALPH & SONS, INC. -
15-01072 06/10/15 MEDICAL SUPPLIES
1 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 50,80 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A,SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 299091 N
2 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 257,13 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 299766 N
3 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 274,00 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 299912 N
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VERALOOS V.E. RALPH & SONS, INC. Continued
15-01072 06/10/15 MEDICAL SUPPLIES Continued
4 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 26.85 5-01-25-262-144 B F.A.SUPPLIES R 06/10/15 06/12/15 360370 N
617.88
vendor Total: 617.88
VANWI00S VAN WICKLE-AUTO SUPPLY CO.
15-01073 06/10/15 MAY INVOICES
1 MAY INVOICES 797.55 5-81-20-807-034 R MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 ACCT 2600 N
2 MAY INVOICES 274,41 5-01-26-315-232 B OIL FILTERS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 ACCT 2600 N
3 MAY INVOICES 619.71 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 06/10/15 06/12/15 ACCT 2600 N
1,691.67
vVendor Total: 1,691.67
VERIZ01S VERIZON
15-01081 06/11/15 high speed interenet 5/28-6/27
1 high speed interenet 139.99 5-01-25-240-059 & DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 06/11/15 06/12/15 8688013074 N
vendor Total: 139,99
VERI0(10 VERIZON. WIRELESS
15-01080 06/11/15 6/2-7/1/15
16/2-7/1/1% 1,143.85 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 06/11/15 (6/12/15 9746499600 N
vendor Total: 1,143.85
WALLOOOS WALLOVER - ARCHITECTS INCORPORA -~ &
15-01209 06/23/15 final payment in# 09552.34
1 final paymentin in# 09552.34 9,506.72 5-01-44-900-279 B IMPROVEMENTS TO POOL R 06/23/15 06/23/15 (9552. 34 N
vendor Total: 9,506.72
WBMASOQS WB--MASON: i
15-01046 06/09/15 0ff1ce supp11es
1 office supplies 123.20 5-01-26-310-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 06/09/15 06/12/15 S0#27569558 N
2 office supplies 61.58 5-01-21-180-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/09/15 06/12/15 S0#27569558 N
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WEBMASOOS WB MASON Continued
15-01046 06/08/15 office supplies Continued ‘
3 office supplies 11.98 5-01-20-120-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/09/15 06/12/15 SC#27569558 N
4 office supplies 226.26 5-81-20-802-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 06/09/15 06/12/15 S0#27569558 N
423.02
15-01146 06/17/15 SUPPLIES
1 WATER COOLER/IUGS 62.77 5-01-26-310-035 B JANITCRIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 06/17/15 06/17/15 N
2 WATER COOLER/IUGS 6.97 5-01-29-390-204 B MISC. QTHER EXPENSES R 06/17/15 06/17/15 N
3 WATER COOLER/JUGS 0.00 5-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 06/17/15 06/17/15 N
4 WATER COOLER/7UGS 15,92 5-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES R 06/17/15 06/17/15 N
5 WATER COOLER/3UGS 54.93 5-81-20-802-204 B MISC OTHER EXP R 06/17/15 06/17/15 N
140.59
vendor Total: 563.61
ZEROWO05 ZERO WASTE USA,INC
15-01028 06/04/15 gladiator bags
1 gladiator bags 451.00 5-01-55-990-305 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES R 06/04/15 06/12/15 78425 N
vendor Total: 451.00

Total Purchase Orders: 99 Total P.0. Line Items: 142 Total List Amount: 114,099.08  Total void Amount:

0.00




